
Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.
A Government of Bihar Undertaking

d.-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
l,r zrll

NlT. No- BUIDCo/Yo- Date: v
rocuremcnt mode onl

L Bihar Urban Intiastructure Developmcnt Corporation Limilcd (BtllDCo) invilcs bids tiom cligihlc c\pcritnccd
Firms/Contractors/ ncieVBidders lbr execution ol'works as ven belo\\

ll N,10r)lh\

l

Dale of downloading ol' bid document

Place & Date ofPre-bid meeting

F()m 24.04.2025 lo 1,1.05.2025 at 05:00 PM
I'hrough wcbsitc u $ \a.eproc2.bihar.eo\. in
Date 28.(X.2025-l ime 03r00 PN4.

Near Raiapur Pul. West Boring Canal Road. Patna"80000l

Query may be send only on e-mail id odhobuidco@email,com
up to date 28.04.2025 Time 05.00 PM. No Query will be
entertained after the last date and time of submission of
queries & other than the given e-mail.
Date 14.05.2025 up to 0J:00 PM
[hrough website q u\r.cproc2.bihar.eov.in

I

5

6
'l

Last datc and timc lor receipt (upload) ol'bids

Last Date and time for Submission ofhard copy ofEMD Dale 16.05.2025 up to 04:00 PM
Time and date ofopening technical bids : Date 16.05.2025 Time 04:30 PM
l-ime and date ofopening offinancial : To be communicated later on
bids

Place ofopening ofbid : Through website rvww.eproc2.bihar.eov.in
Period ofbids validity : 120 days
Ofllcer inviting bids : Chicfceneral Manager. BtllDCO
Any contractor registercd with Central Covt./aly State Govt. or and PSU or an agcncy of intcmational or national repute ma) give
the tender but registration with BUIDCo will be esscntial aticr issuc of l,oA.
For paflicipating in E tendering process. lhe conlractor shall ha\c lo get thcmsel\,es rcgistcrcd 1() gcl user lD. Pass\tord and l)igilal
signature. This will enable them to acccss the websile w\r$.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and do$nload/pa(iqiparc in l-, - tendcr. All lcnder
queries related to this tender shall bc communicalcd al ldhgb1[dgO!@gmaiL9e!tr
(i) Bid processing l'ees to bc paid through onlinc modc i.e. lntr'met pa)mcnl gela\ra) (CrcdiVDebil Card). Nel Banking.
NEFT/R1'GS.
(ii) Bids along with necessary online paymcnts must be submitted through e-procurement portal w\r\v.eproc2.bihar.eov.in bel'ore the
date & time specified in the NlT. Thc dcpanment does not talc any responsibilit;" lbr the dclay^on availabilit) of inlcmcr
conncction. Network Traffic/Holidays or any othcr rcasons".
'l-hc tender documcnts can bc obtaincd th()ugh website www.eproc2. bihar.gov. in and rvww.buidco.in
Bid documcnt cosr should bc paid on onlinc mode.

Any biddcr can takc pan in one or more than onc group.

Lamest Mone) should be in lhe tbrm ol []ank (;uaranice ol an! schcdulcd banks pa)ablc in hvour ol'Managing l)ircctor. l]ihar
[]rban lnliastruclurc Development Corporalion l,td. on or before 0J:00 PM on I6.05.2025 lailing r\hich the tcnder u ill bc reicctcd.
All the inlbrmation/corrigendum-/addendum relatcd lo the projecl shall be publishcd on thc rvcbsitc \\$\r.cproc.bihar.eor.in and
wwu.buidco.in

For any information department help line No. | 8003456109 may be used
Estimaled amounl ma) vary-. So [M D $ ill be depositcd as pcr Technical Shcet uploadcd on the wehsitc 1r w\r.coroc2.bihar.qo\ . in
Funher details ol'works can be ohlain.d l'rom thc otiicc oI CCM- Rtlltx o. F()r clarification. rcgarding thc li -lendcring proccss

nlcasc contact e-procurcmcnl-2 hclndcsk.
i he Authorit) shall have right to canccl thc lcndcr \r ithoul assigning an\ rcason. (

tl

t4
t5

l6

ll

l

l9
20
:t

,/ $,*r7i
Chief Gen;fuI'lkanager

BI lltr(-o Parni'
Dcvelopmcnt Corporation, Near Rajapur Pul, Wesl Boring Canal Road. Patna

st.
Eslinrlilcd (i)st llid Proccssillg

fces (Brllron)
llid Docu lcnl

( ost
llid Security

(EllD)
(bntrert
Durrtion

I
Bhagalpur Water Supply
Scheme under AMRUT 2.0

Rs.
62.05.91.286:00

As per eproc 2
l'ce

Rs.59.000:00 Rs.
72.06.000=00

I8 Nlonlhs

2
Chhapra Water Supply
Scheme under AMRUT 2.0

Rs.

I 7.85.-l l.9ll=(X)
As pcr cproc 2

l'ce
It\ 29-500 0()

Rs.

27.86.0{[)=00

Bihar Urban
l: 061 2-25062 1 3/2506109 Email: mdbu ail.com

t---

8.

9.
t0.

.

I2.

?1 ) t4 D


